

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Criminal Revision No. 336 of 2011

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

For the Petitioner : Mr. S.K. Keshri, Advocate
For the Opp. Party : Mr. Tapas Roy, A.P.P.

05/02.03.2023 Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that she has received fresh *Vakalatnama* on behalf of the petitioner and she seeks leave of this court to file the same.

2. Leave is granted.

3. As requested by Mr. Tapas Roy, learned A.P.P., concerned department is directed to provide soft copy of the case to him.

4. Put up this case on 23.03.2023.

(Deepak Roshan, J.)

sm/