

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Revision No. 336 of 2011

Manoj Prasad Gupta Petitioner

-Versus -

1. The State of Jharkhand

2. Surekha Devi

... .. Opposite Parties

CORAM: - HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMBUJ NATH

For the Petitioner : Mr. Gautam Kumar, Advocate
For the State : Mr. Tapas Roy, A.P.P.

07/24.04.2023

Earlier notice was ordered to be issued in the name of opposite party No.2 for her appearance before this Court.

Notice has been returned unserved because notice was issued at the address of the petitioner itself.

Let issue fresh notice to opposite party No.2 at the address of her father, both by registered cover with A/D as well as through ordinary process, for which requisites etc. must be filed within a week.

List this case after receipt of the service report.

(Ambuj Nath, J.)

Jay/-