

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Revision No. 336 of 2011

Manoj Prasad Gupta --- --- Petitioner
Versus
The State of Jharkhand and Another --- --- Opp. Parties

CORAM: **Hon'ble Mr. Justice Ambuj Nath**

For the Petitioner: M/s Gautam Kumar, Bikram Kr. Sah, Advocates
For the O.P-State: A.P.P.

14 / 03.11.2023 At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, list this case on
30.11.2023.

(Ambuj Nath, J)

Ranjeet/
Uploaded