

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI**  
**Cr. Revision No. 336 of 2011**

Manoj Prasad Gupta ... Petitioner  
- Versus -  
The State of Jharkhand & Anr. ... . Opp. Parties

-----  
**CORAM: - HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMBUJ NATH**  
-----

**15/30.11.2023**

As prayed for, list this case on 07.12.2023.

**(Ambuj Nath, J.)**

Jay/-