

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI**  
**Cr. Revision No.336 of 2011**

-----  
Manoj Prasad Gupta

....    ....    ....    Petitioner

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Anr.

....    ....    ....Opposite Parties

-----  
**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRADEEP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA**

-----  
For the Petitioner

: Mr. Gautam Kumar, Advocate

: Mr. Aman Kumar, Advocate

: Ms. Pushpanjali Kumari, Advocate

For the State

: Mr. Tapas Roy, Addl.P.P

For the O.P. No.2

: Mr. Ram Subhag Singh, Advocate

-----  
**Order No.18/Dated- 06.05.2024**

Let this case be listed after summer vacation, i.e., on 13.06.2024  
with a direction that both the parties shall physically present before this  
Court on the next date of hearing.

**(Pradeep Kumar Srivastava, J.)**

Sachin