

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Revision 336 of 2011

Manoj Prasad Gupta

..... Petitioner

-Versus-

1. The State of Jharkhand
2. Surekha Devi

..... Opposite Parties

CORAM :- HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RATNAKER BHENGRA

For the Petitioner :- Mr. Aman Kumar , Advocate

For the OP No. 2 :- Mr. Rajvardhan , Advocate

21 /12.07.2024:

When the matter is called out learned counsels for the parties are present.

Learned counsel for the opposite party no. 2 submits that as per the last order, there was direction to file counter-affidavit. The counsel further states that his counter-affidavit is ready and he will be filing the same by the next week.

Accordingly, list this case on 19.07.2024.

(Ratnaker Bhengra, J.)

Abha/-