

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Rev. No. 336 of 2011

Manoj Prasad Gupta Petitioner

Versus

The State of Jharkhand and Others Opposite Party

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Petitioner : None

For the State : Mr. Naveen Kr. Ganjhu, A.P.P.

For the O.P. No. 2 : None

.....
Order No. 23/ Dated: 23.01.2025

No one appears on behalf of petitioner and the O.P.
No. 2 on repeated Call, however, learned A.P.P. is present.

Put up this case on 12.02.2025.

Let the name of Mr. Naveen Kumar Gandhi , the
learned A.P.P. on behalf of the State instead of Tapos Roy, be
appeared in the daily cause list henceforth.

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)